128-Macrocell MAX® EPLD
CY7C346
USE ULTRA37000TM FOR
ALL NEW DESIGNS
Cypress Semic ondu ctor Corpora tion • 3901 North First Street • San Jose, CA 95134 • 408-943-2600
Document #: 38-03005 Rev. *B  Revised April 19, 2004
Features
• 128 macrocells  in eight logi c arra y bl ocks (LABs )

tAWH 7, 8, 9, 10, 11
tAWL 7, 8, 9, 10, 11
Ordering Information
Speed
(ns) Orderin g Code
Package
Name Package Type Operating  Range
25 CY7C346-25HC/HI H84 84-pin Windowed Leaded Chip Carrier Commercial/Industrial
CY7C346-25JC/JI J83 84-lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
CY7C346-25NC/NI N100 100-lead Plastic Quad Flatpack
CY7C346-25RC/RI R100 100-pin Windowed Ceramic Pin Grid Array
30 CY7C346-30HC/HI H84 84-pin Windowed Leaded Chip Carrier Commercial/Industrial
CY7C346-30JC/JI J83 84-lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
CY7C346-30NC/NI N100 100-lead Plastic Quad Flatpack
CY7C346-30HMB H84 84-pin Windowed Leaded Chip Carrier Military
CY7C346-30RMB R100 100-pin Windowed Ceramic Pin Grid Array
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
CY7C346
USE ULTRA37000TM FOR
ALL NEW DESIGNS
Document #: 38-03005 Rev. *B Page 17 of 21
35 CY7C346-35JC/JI J83 84-lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Commercial/Industrial
CY7C346-35NC/NI N100 100-lead Plastic Quad Flatpack
CY7C346-35RC/RI R100 100-pin Windowed Ceramic Pin Grid Array
CY7C346-35HMB H84 84-pin Windowed Leaded Chip Carrier Military
CY7C346-35RMB R100 100-pin Windowed Ceramic Pin Grid Array
Ordering Information  (continued)
Speed
(ns) Orderin g Code
Package